

Republic of Serbia

Second Real Estate Management Project 977110YF

Request for Quotations AMENDMENT #1

RFQ: SRB-REMP2-977110YF-RFQ-IT-25-030

FOR PROCUREMENT

OF

SOFTWARE FOR DATA EXTRACTION FROM ANALOG DOCUMENTS AND STRUCTURED DIGITIZATION

This Amendment #1 follows the **Request for Quotations for** *Software for data extraction from analog documents and structured digitization*, **RfQ No: SRB-REMP2-977110YF-RFQ-IT-25-030**, issued on June 3, 2025 and will be integral part of Request for Quotations. The Subject of this Amendment #1 is change of the Request for Quotations.

A. Request for Quotations, RFQ is changed and amended as follows:

1. The following part of the RfQ is DELETED:

Para 4.	4. The deadline for receipt of your quotation (s) by the Purchaser at the addressed indicated in this paragraph: June 11, 2025, 12AM.

And REPLACED with:

Para 4.	The deadline for receipt of your quotation (s) by the Purchaser at the
	addressed indicated in this paragraph: June 16, 2025, 12PM.

B. FORM OF CONTRACT, page 3 is changed and amended as follows:

1. The following part of the RfQ is DELETED (typing error):

THIS AGREEMENT number SRB-REMP2-97711	0YF-RFQ-IT-25-030 made on
, 2021, between REPUBLIC (GEODETIC AUTHORITY, Bulevar vojvode
Misica 39, Republic of Serbia (hereinafter called	"the Purchaser") on the one part and
	(hereinafter called "the Supplier") on the other
part.	

And REPLACED with:

THIS AGREEMENT number SRB-REMP2-977110YF-RFQ-IT-25-030 made of	n
, 2025, between REPUBLIC GEODETIC AUTHORITY, Buleve	ar
vojvode Misica 39, Republic of Serbia (hereinafter called "the Purchaser") on the one pa	rt
and (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of	n
the other part.	

C. Terms and Conditions of Supply is changed and amended as follows:

1. The following part of the RfQ is DELETED:

Para 14.	Failure to Perform: The Purchaser may cancel the Agreement if the Supplier
	fails to deliver the Goods and Documents by May 30, 2021, in accordance with
	the above terms and conditions, without incurring any liability to the Supplier.

And REPLACED with:

Para 14.	Failure to Perform: The Purchaser may cancel the Agreement if the
	Supplier fails to deliver the Goods and Documents by July 24, 2025,
	in accordance with the above terms and conditions, without
	incurring any liability to the Supplier.

D. Footer is changed and amended as follows:

1. The following part of the RfQ is DELETED:

Footer	SRB-REMPAF-9020YF-Sh-G-21-185
--------	-------------------------------

And REPLACED with:

Footer	SRB-REMP2-977110YF-RFQ-IT-25-030
--------	----------------------------------